PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BOSSAR S.A.	03/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROVEMA GLOBAL PACKAGING GROUP LLC	
Street Address:	650 Hurricane Shoals Road, NW	
City:	Lawrenceville	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30045	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5862653

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-949-9022
Email: sortiz@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB
Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue, 10th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-5621

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 309,326

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Victor M. Tannenbaum

Total Attachments: 1 source=309326#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024320 FRAME: 0351 :H \$40.00 5

501164508

AFS: 309,326

ASSIGNMENT

AUDIO	* # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor	and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of
	BOSSAR S.A. Poligono Industrial Roca C/ San Martin 08100 Martorolles Barcelona, Spain
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:	ROVEMA GLOBAL PACKAGING GROUP LLC 650 Hurricane Shoats Road, NW Lawrenceville, Georgia 30045
its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvement	
(a) Patent Number 5,862,653 Issued January 26, 1	999
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No	filed
(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed	d by the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled
FLEXIBLE PACKAC	BE HANDLING DEVICE
Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the Uni	ng, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications fo ited States and all other foreign countries on any of said onts which have been or shall be issued in the United States
the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned Assignor (assignments, powers of attorney, or other papers and coun improvements and the history thereof; and generally do ev	municate all facts known to him/her relating to the
Assignor warrants that he/she has the fix and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agree to others by the undersigned.	Il right to convey the rights and property described herein recment affecting such rights and property has been made
Dated: 12 HARCH , 2009	By Mame: HANS TEUSCHER Title: HANAGING DIRECTOR

ABELMAN, FRAYNB & SCHWAB 665 Tidrd Avenue, 10th Floor New York, New York 16017

> PATENT REEL: 024320 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 05/03/2010